Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Advancing Florida Agriculture 5/2/2025 1
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
10/21/2015 $1,000.00 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Ave. Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
11/03/2015 $1,000.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Website Development
Inc.
11/17/2015 $1,140.48 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services & Postage
11/20/2015 $75.00 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Ave. Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
12/14/2015 $325.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
01/15/2016 $245.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
02/10/2016 $495.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
03/11/2016 $335.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
03/14/2016 $1,000.00 | Frank Artiles Campaign P.O. Box 570726 Miami, FL 32257 Senate District 40
03/25/2016 $1,000.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship
101
03/30/2016 $12,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Fundraising Consulting
04/12/2016 $350.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
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05/09/2016 $275.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
06/20/2016 $150.00 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Ave. Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
06/22/2016 $1,000.00 | Ashley Coone Campaign 1052 SW Rainbow Ave. Arcadia, FL 34266 Desoto County Clerk of Courts
07/18/2016 $475.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
08/10/2016 $703.17 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services & Shipping
08/23/2016 $3,500.00 | Voter Opinions, LLC 708 N. Forest Drive Tallahassee, FL 32303 Polling
08/29/2016 $1,757.50 | Campaign Insights P.O. Box 853 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Direct Mail
09/27/2016 $525.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
10/18/2016 $495.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
10/27/2016 $3,000.00 | Citizens for Integrity in 2910 Kerry Forest Parkway, #D4- | Tallahassee, FL 32309 Political Committee Contribution
Government 140
11/04/2016 $385.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
11/04/2016 $4,455.90 | Front Line Strategies 526 E. Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Direct Mail
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11/04/2016 $5,100.00 | Campaign Insights P.O. Box 853 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Direct Mail
11/30/2016 $525.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
12/28/2016 $355.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
01/23/2017 $375.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
03/02/2017 $500.00 | Carroll and Company, CPAs | 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
03/31/2017 $1,000.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Event sponsorship

101
03/31/2017 $169.06 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/14/2017 $486.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/15/2017 $5,000.00 | Front Line Strategies 526 E. Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Governemntal Consulting
05/03/2017 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
05/03/2017 $150.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite | Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship

101
05/17/2017 $136.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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06/02/2017 $2,500.00 | Rebuild Florida 8567 Coral Way Unit 374 Miami, FL 33155 Contribution
06/02/2017 $1,000.00 | Jose Felix Diaz Campaign 8567 Coral Way, Unit 374 Miami, FL 33155 Senate District 40 - Special Elections
06/16/2017 $1,000.00 | Republican Party of Polk 6039 Cypress Gardens Winter Haven, FL 33884 Event Sponsorship

County Boulevard, Suite 108
06/19/2017 $148.50 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/22/2017 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
06/30/2017 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Media Services

Inc.
06/30/2017 $2,500.00 | Front Line Strategies 526 E. Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Governmental Consulting
06/30/2017 $500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting

Management
07/13/2017 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
07/20/2017 $313.33 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/03/2017 $2,500.00 | Florida First Forever, Inc. 1700 North Monroe Street, Ste Tallahassee, FL 32303 Contribution

11-253

08/07/2017 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital media, advertising

Inc.
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08/09/2017 $2,000.00 | Victory Ridge Charitable 427 Burns Ave Lake Wales, FL 33853 Event Sponsorship
Fund
08/14/2017 $1,500.00 | Lakeland Area Chamber of 35 Lake Morton Drive Lakeland, FL 33801 Event Sponsorship
Commerce, Inc.
08/17/2017 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
08/19/2017 $386.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/23/2017 $5,000.00 | Rebuild Florida 8567 Coral Way Unit 374 Miami, FL 33155 Contribution
08/23/2017 $1,000.00 | Jose Felix Diaz Campaign 8567 Coral Way, Unit 374 Miami, FL 33155 Senate District 40 - Special General
Election
09/02/2017 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Media services, advertising
Inc.
09/22/2017 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
09/23/2017 $500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
09/23/2017 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Media services, advertising
Inc.
09/23/2017 $500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
09/23/2017 $348.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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10/02/2017 $500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
10/05/2017 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
10/12/2017 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Media services
Inc.
10/12/2017 $350.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite | Bartow, FL 33830 Sponsorship
101
10/28/2017 $368.48 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
11/03/2017 $500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
11/05/2017 $9,643.69 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reimb-Travel, food, bev
11/16/2017 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Media, Advertising
Inc.
11/16/2017 $386.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
11/22/2017 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
11/30/2017 $711.60 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reimb-lodging,food, beverage
12/04/2017 $500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting

Management

Page
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12/09/2017 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Media, advertising

Inc.
12/13/2017 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
01/02/2018 $423.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/03/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
01/06/2018 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Media, online advertising

Inc.
01/22/2018 $25.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
02/01/2018 $563.30 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/03/2018 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital media, advertising

Inc.
02/17/2018 $2,500.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite | Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship

101

02/20/2018 $561.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/22/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
03/08/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
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03/14/2018 $3,000.00 | Ross Spano Campaign 2004 Abbey Trace Drive Dover, FL 33527 Attorney General
03/21/2018 $1,000.00 | Bob Cortes Campaign 1201 Bunnell Road Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 | House District 30
03/23/2018 $173.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/28/2018 $500.00 | Lake Wales Care Center, 140 East Park Ave Lake Wales, FL 33853 Event ticket, signs

Inc.
04/01/2018 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital media, advertising

Inc.
04/04/2018 $150.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship

101
04/10/2018 $1,500.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship
101

04/15/2018 $4,000.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting

Management
04/15/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
04/15/2018 $3,000.00 | South Florida State College 13 E Main St. Avon Park, FL 33825 Event Sponsorship

Foundation, Inc
04/25/2018 $336.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/03/2018 $10,000.00 | Friends of Ed Hooper 235 Virginia Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
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05/17/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
05/21/2018 $311.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/30/2018 $5,000.00 | Florida FAA Foundation, Inc. | 5600 SW 34th Street Gainesville, FL 32608 Event Sponsorship
06/03/2018 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
06/09/2018 $10,000.00 | Friends of Gayle Harrell 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Contribution
06/20/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
06/23/2018 $261.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/28/2018 $10,000.00 | Friends of Dana Young 610 South Blvd Tampa, FL 33606 Contribution
07/12/2018 $182.03 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reimbursement-mileage
07/14/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
07/14/2018 $6,678.36 | O'Rourke, Meredith 7222 Ahinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Event tickets, lodging
07/16/2018 $3,773.41 Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reimb-travel, event expenses
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07/18/2018 $10,000.00 | Building a Prosperous 2505 Northwest 71st Place Gainesville, FL 32653 Contribution
Florida
07/20/2018 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
07/22/2018 $10,000.00 | Friends of Gayle Harrell 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Contribution
07/23/2018 $1,000.00 | Sue Birge Campaign 630 Branch Lane Bowling Green, FL 33834 Hardee Co Commission, District 2
07/24/2018 $500.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/26/2018 $871.96 | O'Rourke, Meredith 7222 Ahinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Reimb-event tickets
07/27/2018 $150.42 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reimbursement-mileage
08/05/2018 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
08/14/2018 $5,000.00 | Citizens Alliance for Florida's | Post Office Box 2785 Stuart, FL 34995 Contribution
Economy
08/15/2018 $10,000.00 | Citizens Alliance for Florida's | Post Office Box 2785 Stuart, FL 34995 Contribution
Economy
08/23/2018 $686.18 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/25/2018 $113.93 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reim-Travel
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08/25/2018 $10,000.00 | Building a Prosperous 2505 Northwest 71st Place Gainesville, FL 32653 Contribution
Florida

08/27/2018 $2,500.00 | Friends of Joe Gruters PC 120 S Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
08/27/2018 $1,000.00 | Marili Cancio Campaign 1395 Brickell Ave., Ste 650 Miami, FL 33131 Senate District 40
08/27/2018 $10,000.00 | Better Florida Education 2600 South Douglas Road, Ste Coral Gables, FL 33134 Contribution

900
08/27/2018 $1,000.00 | Keith Perry Campaign 2505 NW 71st Place Gainesville, FL 32653 Senate District 8
08/27/2018 $10,000.00 | Friends of Marili Cancio 2600 South Douglas Road, Ste Coral Gables, FL 33134 Contribution

900
08/27/2018 $2,500.00 | Floridians for a Strong 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Economy

08/27/2018 $1,000.00 | Manny Diaz Campaign 2600 South Douglas Road, Ste Coral Gables, FL 33134 Senate District 36

900
08/27/2018 $2,832.65 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Travel
08/27/2018 $5,000.00 | Friends of Dana Young 610 South Blvd Tampa, FL 33606 Contribution
08/27/2018 $1,000.00 | Dennis Baxley Campaign 1711 SW 63rd Street Road Ocala, FL 34476 Senate District 12
08/27/2018 $1,000.00 | Joe Gruters Campaign 133 South Harbor Drive Venice, FL 34285 Special Senate District 23
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08/27/2018 $1,000.00 | Dana Young Campaign PO Box 10464 Tampa, FL 33679 Senate District 18
08/27/2018 $1,000.00 | Ed Hooper Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 Senate District 16
08/27/2018 $10,000.00 | Friends of Ed Hooper 235 Virginia Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
09/05/2018 $1,000.00 | Kathleen Passidomo 220 Southwinds Drive Naples, FL 34102 Senate District 28

Campaign
09/05/2018 $1,000.00 | Kelli Stargel Campaign PO Box 8804 Lakeland, FL 33803 Senate District 22
09/05/2018 $5,000.00 | Limited Govt for a Stronger 133 South Harbor Drive Venice, FL 34285 Contribution

Florida Political Committee
09/05/2018 $1,000.00 | George Gainer Campaign 630 Mallory Drive Panama City, FL 32405 Senate District 2
09/05/2018 $1,000.00 | Gayle Harrell Campaign 1885 NW Eagle Point Stuart, FL 34994 Special Senate District 25
09/05/2018 $1,000.00 | Tom Lee Campaign PO Box 2743 Brandon, FL 33509 Senate District 20
09/05/2018 $1,000.00 | Wilton Simpson Campaign PO Box 2010 Dade City, FL 33526 Senate District 10
09/05/2018 $1,000.00 | Jeff Brandes Campaign PO Box 76276 St. Petersburg, FL 33734 Senate District 24
09/08/2018 $304.11 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reimb-mileage
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09/10/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
09/11/2018 $4,750.00 | Citizens Alliance for Florida's | Post Office Box 2785 Stuart, FL 34995 Contribution
Economy

09/18/2018 $5,000.00 | Better Florida Education 2600 South Douglas Road, Ste Coral Gables, FL 33134 Contribution

900
09/18/2018 $10,000.00 | Friends of Ed Hooper 235 Virginia Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
09/18/2018 $5,000.00 | Friends of Marili Cancio 2600 South Douglas Road, Ste Coral Gables, FL 33134 Contribution

900
09/18/2018 $5,000.00 | Friends of Dana Young 610 South Blvd Tampa, FL 33606 Contribution
09/18/2018 $10,000.00 | Building a Prosperous 2505 Northwest 71st Place Gainesville, FL 32653 Contribution

Florida

09/18/2018 $10,000.00 | Friends of Gayle Harrell 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Contribution
09/20/2018 $2,701.10 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reimb - Lodging, food & transportation
09/21/2018 $9,750.00 | Data Targeting, Inc. 6211 NW 132nd Street Gainesville, FL, FL 32653 Polling
09/24/2018 $1,000.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite | Bartow, FL 33830 Event sponsorship

101
09/26/2018 $6,200.00 | Voter Opinions, LLC 708 N. Forest Drive Tallahassee, FL 32303 Polling
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10/01/2018 $2,500.00 | Greater Bartow Chamber of 510 North Broadway Ave Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship
Commerce
10/01/2018 $735.75 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reimb-mileage
10/04/2018 $10,000.00 | Friends of Ron DeSantis 610 South Blvd Tampa, FL 33606 Contribution
10/06/2018 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
10/06/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
10/07/2018 $1,073.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/12/2018 $2,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
10/12/2018 $3,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
10/14/2018 $1,000.00 | Melony Bell Campaign Post Office Box 1564 Bartow, FL 33831 House District 56
10/15/2018 $4,680.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Advertising
Inc.
10/22/2018 $100,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
Senatorial Campaign
Committee
10/23/2018 $1,257.33 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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10/28/2018 $776.63 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Travel
10/29/2018 $5,426.48 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Event Expense, Lodging, Food & bev
10/30/2018 $9,118.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital Media/Advertising

Inc.
10/30/2018 $3,074.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital Media/Advertising

Inc.
11/01/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
11/05/2018 $350.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Sponsorship

101

11/05/2018 $333.54 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Mileage
11/06/2018 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle, NE Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services

Company
11/08/2018 $197.50 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Ave. Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
11/16/2018 $12,000.00 | Liebert, Andrew Haltman 1105 Waverly Road Tallahassee, FL 32312 Governmental Consulting
11/19/2018 $12,891.33 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Event exp, lodging, food & bev
12/03/2018 $1,327.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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12/05/2018 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
01/11/2019 $264.00 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Food and beverage
01/11/2019 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
01/19/2019 $799.50 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/25/2019 $1,000.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship
101

01/29/2019 $178.08 | Albritton Companies 206 N 6th Ave. Wauchula, FL 33873 Shipping
01/31/2019 $300.00 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Food and beverage
01/31/2019 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
02/03/2019 $1,000.00 | Jenna Persons Campaign 2125 1st Street Ste 201 Fort Myers, FL 33901 House District 78
02/09/2019 $2,500.00 | Florida Federation of 4619 Harbour North Court Jacksonville, FL 32225 Event Sponsorship

Republican Women,

Incorporated
02/15/2019 $1,000.00 | Randy Maggard Campaign 33819 Americana Ave Dade City, FL 33525 House District 38 Special Election
02/19/2019 $4,067.56 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Food and beverage, lodging, mileage
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02/26/2019 $2,500.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship

101
02/28/2019 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Financial Consulting
03/04/2019 $15.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
03/12/2019 $12.50 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
03/12/2019 $30.28 | Albritton Companies 206 N 6th Ave. Wauchula, FL 33873 Shipping
03/17/2019 $1,873.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/20/2019 $300.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship

101
03/28/2019 $3,980.02 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Food, beverage, lodging & mileage
03/31/2019 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Govermental Consulting
04/04/2019 $5,112.30 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Media/advertising

Inc.

04/08/2019 $30.43 | Albritton Companies 206 N 6th Ave. Wauchula, FL 33873 Shipping
04/17/2019 $711.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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05/01/2019 $5,000.00 | Forward Strategies, Inc. 7222 Anhinga Farms Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Governmental Consulting
05/07/2019 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
05/08/2019 $1,000.00 | Ronald E. Oakley Campaign | 32715 Timberhill Drive Dade City, FL 33523 Pasco County Commission, District 1
05/10/2019 $500.00 | St. Johns County Young 651 Scrub Jay Drive St. Augustine, FL 32092 Event Sponsorship
Republicans
05/10/2019 $610.00 | Charlotte DeSoto Building 17984 Toledo Blade Blvd Port Charlotte, FL 33948- Sponsorship
Industry Association 1021
05/15/2019 $1,000.00 | Jason Brodeur Campaign Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Senate District 9
05/15/2019 $12,500.00 | Friends of Jason Brodeur 120 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
05/22/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
05/22/2019 $336.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/03/2019 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
06/05/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
06/11/2019 $1,268.00 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Food and beverage
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06/25/2019 $436.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/30/2019 $709.92 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Mileage
06/30/2019 $995.00 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reimb-food, beverage,event
07/02/2019 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
07/05/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
07/09/2019 $1,250.00 | Champion for Children 419 East Center Ave Sebring, FL 33870 Event sponsor, tickets
Foundation of Highlands
County, Inc.
07/27/2019 $473.50 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/29/2019 $1,000.00 | Ana Maria Rodriguez 11645 Northwest 78 Lane Doral, FL 33178 Senate District 39
Campaign
07/29/2019 $10,000.00 | Ethics and Honesty In 600 Brickell Ave, Ste 1715 Miami, FL 33131 Contribution
Government
08/02/2019 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
08/02/2019 $330.00 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Rem-Food & Beverage
08/02/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting

Management
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08/14/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital Media Services
Inc.
08/14/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital Media Services
Inc.
08/14/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital Media Services
Inc.
08/28/2019 $361.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/04/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
09/05/2019 $4,375.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Online Advertising & Digital Media
Inc. Services
09/05/2019 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
09/09/2019 $2,000.00 | Highlands County Post Office Box 7987 Sebring, FL 33972 Sponsorship
Republican Executive
Committee
09/18/2019 $386.30 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/23/2019 $350.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Sponsorship/Advertising
101
09/27/2019 $400.00 | Okeechobee Republican 1126 South Parrott Avenue Okeechobee, FL 34974 Event Sponsorship
Party
10/01/2019 $142.68 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Mileage
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10/03/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Governmental Consulting
Management
10/03/2019 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
10/04/2019 $2,267.17 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - event venue
LLC
10/07/2019 $2,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital media, online advertising
Inc.
11/01/2019 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
11/01/2019 $578.54 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
11/02/2019 $113.68 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Mileage
11/06/2019 $50,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
Senatorial Campaign
Committee
11/11/2019 $200.00 | Hardee County Florida Farm | 1017 US Highway 17 North Wauchula, FL 33873 Event sponsorship
Bureau
11/12/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
Management
11/12/2019 $15,000.00 | Friends of Jason Brodeur 120 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
11/13/2019 $5,498.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital Media Services, Online Advertising

Inc.
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11/13/2019 $1,096.70 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reim-Lodging, food & beverage
11/24/2019 $507.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
11/25/2019 $2,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital Media Services, Online Advertising
Inc.
11/29/2019 $15.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
12/02/2019 $20,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
12/03/2019 $2,392.77 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reim - airfare, food and beverage
12/05/2019 $21,250.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
12/05/2019 $14,198.07 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim-travel expenses
LLC
12/19/2019 $1,260.34 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Mileage
12/21/2019 $912.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/23/2019 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle, NE Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting Services
Company
12/23/2019 $2,500.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital Media, online advertising

Inc.
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12/23/2019 $1,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
Management
12/31/2019 $16,000.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
Management
01/06/2020 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
01/06/2020 $1,500.00 | Republican Women's Club of | Post Office Box 7123 Lakeland, FL 33807 Event tickets, sponsorship
Lakeland, Federated
01/09/2020 $3,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
Management
01/10/2020 $4,744.65 | Ben Albritton Campaign Post Office Box 266 Wauchula, FL 33873 Reim-food and beverage, lodging, parking
01/17/2020 $1,202.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/24/2020 $129.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - food and beverage
LLC
01/28/2020 $3,000.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital media, Online advertising
Inc.
02/07/2020 $3,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
Management
02/07/2020 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
02/11/2020 $1,092.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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02/25/2020 $3,000.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital media & online advertising
Inc.
03/02/2020 $222.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - event venue deposit
LLC
03/02/2020 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
03/05/2020 $3,500.00 | Strategic Image 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
Management
03/19/2020 $237.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/23/2020 $3,000.00 | Strategic Digital Services, 318 North Monroe Street, Ste 2 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Digital media services, Online advertising
Inc.
04/02/2020 $9,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
04/02/2020 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
04/07/2020 $3,000.00 | Highlands County Post Office Box 7987 Sebring, FL 33972 Contribution
Republican Executive
Committee
04/14/2020 $297.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/17/2020 $1,000.00 | David Broskie Campaign Post Office Box 67 Green Cove Springs, FL Clay County Superintendent of Schools
32043
05/01/2020 $4,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
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05/04/2020 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
05/15/2020 $1,000.00 | Bradley Bean Campaign 1512 Inverness Road Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 | Fernandina Beach City Commissioner
Group 1
05/15/2020 $1,000.00 | Ruthie Schlabach Campaign | 2175 West Norvell Bryant Lecanto, FL 34461 Citrus County Commission District 3
Highway
05/18/2020 $1,000.00 | Robert Cortes Campaign Post Office Box 162941 Altamonte Springs, FL 32716 | House District 30
05/18/2020 $1,000.00 | Lawrence McClure Post Office Box 4738 Plant City, FL 33563 House District 58
Campaign
05/22/2020 $267.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/26/2020 $15,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
05/28/2020 $1,000.00 | Scott Plakon Campaign 1015 Tufton Cove Lake Mary, FL 32746 House District 29
06/01/2020 $4,700.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
06/03/2020 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
06/05/2020 $1,000.00 | Vanessa Oliver Campaign 396 Salvador Drive Punta Gorda, FL 33983 Charlotte County Airport Authority District
1
06/08/2020 $15,000.00 | No More Socialism 2055 NW Diamond Creek Way Jensen Beach, FL 34957 Contribution
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06/11/2020 $1,000.00 | Marva Harris Preston 84 Carriage Drive Crawfordville, FL 32327 Senate District 3

Campaign
06/28/2020 $135.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Reim - data software
06/29/2020 $432.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/01/2020 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
07/01/2020 $4,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
07/01/2020 $6,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
07/10/2020 $500.00 | Okeechobee Republican 1126 South Parrott Avenue Okeechobee, FL 34974 Sponsorship/Event Tickets

Party
07/14/2020 $1,614.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - event cancellation fee

LLC
07/24/2020 $1,000.00 | Larry Ahern Campaign Post Office Box 40551 St. Petersburg, FL 33743 Pinellas County Commission District 1
07/24/2020 $1,000.00 | Neil Combee Campaign 16000 Rock Ridge Road Polk City, FL 33868 Polk County Commission District 5
07/26/2020 $777.86 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/27/2020 $2,500.00 | Make America Great Again 133 South Harbor Drive Venice, FL 34285 Contribution




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Advancing Florida Agriculture 5/2/2025 27
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
07/27/2020 $1,250.00 | Champion for Children 419 East Center Ave Sebring, FL 33870 Event Sponsorship
Foundation of Highlands
County, Inc.
07/29/2020 $20,000.00 | Citizens Alliance for Florida's | Post Office Box 2785 Stuart, FL 34995 Contribution
Economy
07/30/2020 $2,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Digital Advertising
08/03/2020 $4,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
08/03/2020 $6,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
08/05/2020 $40,024.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
08/05/2020 $10,000.00 | Citizens Alliance for Florida's | Post Office Box 2785 Stuart, FL 34995 Contribution
Economy
08/19/2020 $300,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
Senatorial Campaign
Committee
08/25/2020 $841.56 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/28/2020 $9,000.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Direct Mail
09/01/2020 $8,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
09/08/2020 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
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09/11/2020 $1,000.00 | Ana Maria Rodriguez 11645 Northwest 78 Lane Doral, FL 33178 Senate District 39

Campaign
09/11/2020 $1,000.00 | lleana Garcia Campaign 6050 Southwest 46th Terrace Miami, FL 33155 Senate District 37
09/11/2020 $1,000.00 | Gayle Harrell Campaign 1885 NW Eagle Point Stuart, FL 34994 Senate District 25
09/17/2020 $350.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite | Bartow, FL 33830 Sponsorship

101

09/30/2020 $25,000.00 | No More Socialism 2055 NW Diamond Creek Way Jensen Beach, FL 34957 Contribution
10/01/2020 $4,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
10/05/2020 $12.50 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
10/06/2020 $25,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
10/06/2020 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
10/08/2020 $1,613.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/12/2020 $15,000.00 | No More Socialism 2055 NW Diamond Creek Way Jensen Beach, FL 34957 Contribution
10/13/2020 $5,000.00 | Hardee County REC Post Office Box 1958 Wauchula, FL 33873 Event Sponsorship/Tickets
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10/21/2020 $10,000.00 | Miami-Dade Republican 1460 NW 107th Avenue, Ste P Doral, FL 33172 Contribution

Executive Committee
10/22/2020 $10,000.00 | Miami-Dade Republican 1460 NW 107th Avenue, Ste P Doral, FL 33172 Contribution

Executive Committee
10/24/2020 $15,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
11/02/2020 $6,100.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
11/18/2020 $65,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
11/23/2020 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle, NE Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting

Company
11/28/2020 $1,611.34 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/02/2020 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
12/04/2020 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
12/04/2020 $8,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
12/11/2020 $5,000.00 | Charlotte County Republican | Post Office Box 380033 Murdock, FL 33938 Event Tickets

Executive Committee
01/04/2021 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
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01/11/2021 $824.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/12/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
01/27/2021 $239.73 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - food and beverage

LLC
02/02/2021 $10,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
02/05/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
02/09/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
02/15/2021 $5,000.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship and Tickets

101

02/25/2021 $312.68 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - food and beverage

LLC
02/25/2021 $419.44 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Mileage

LLC
02/28/2021 $342.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/01/2021 $11,200.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
03/02/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
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03/08/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
03/12/2021 $15,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
03/25/2021 $975.00 | Arrington, Reynolds 3475 Whitfield Road Tallahassee, FL 32308 Food & Beverage
04/01/2021 $11,300.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
04/05/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
04/06/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
04/10/2021 $1,494.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/03/2021 $10,300.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
05/03/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
05/04/2021 $300.00 | Arrington, Reynolds 3475 Whitfield Road Tallahassee, FL 32308 Food and beverage
05/10/2021 $3,350.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
05/13/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
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06/01/2021 $11,650.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
06/02/2021 $10,000.00 | The Economic Freedom 610 South Blvd. Tampa, FL 33606 Contribution
Committee
06/02/2021 $1,000.00 | Nick DiCeglie Campaign 2840 West Bay Drive, #211 Belleair Bluffs, FL 33770 Senate District 24
06/02/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
06/04/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
06/04/2021 $2,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
06/14/2021 $1,250.00 | Champion for Children 419 East Center Ave Sebring, FL 33870 Event Sponsorship & Tickets
Foundation of Highlands
County, Inc.
06/21/2021 $489.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/01/2021 $11,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Governmental Consulting
LLC
07/02/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
07/07/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
07/28/2021 $10,000.00 | Florida Conservative Alliance | 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
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08/02/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
08/03/2021 $11,100.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Governmental Consulting
LLC
08/05/2021 $4,371.11 Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting, Digital
Advertising
08/05/2021 $2,500.00 | Highlands County Post Office Box 7987 Sebring, FL 33972 Event sponsorship, advertising
Republican Executive
Committee
08/10/2021 $683.14 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/11/2021 $1,879.60 | Florida Automobile Dealers 400 North Meridian Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - beverages
Association
08/12/2021 $10,000.00 | No More Socialism 2055 NW Diamond Creek Way Jensen Beach, FL 34957 Contribution
08/23/2021 $500.00 | Okeechobee Republican 1126 South Parrott Avenue Okeechobee, FL 34974 Sponsorship/event tickets
Party
09/01/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
09/02/2021 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Governmental Consulting
LLC
09/02/2021 $17,423.48 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising
LLC
09/04/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
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09/04/2021 $476.67 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim-advertising
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Gayle Harrell Campaign 1885 NW Eagle Point Stuart, FL 34994 Senate District 25
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Jason Brodeur Campaign Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Senate District 9
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | George Gainer Campaign 630 Mallory Drive Panama City, FL 32405 Senate District 2
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Doug Broxson Campaign 4181 Madura Road Gulf Breeze, FL 32563 Senate District 1
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Tom Wright Campaign 259 Powerline Road New Smyrna Beach, FL Senate District 14
32168

09/08/2021 $10,000.00 | Florida Green PAC 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
09/08/2021 $3,000.00 | Wilton Simpson Campaign PO Box 2010 Dade City, FL 33526 Agriculture Commissioner
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Colleen Burton Campaign Post Office Box 2298 Lakeland, FL 33806 Senate District 22
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Ana Maria Rodriguez 11645 Northwest 78 Lane Doral, FL 33178 Senate District 39

Campaign
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Kathleen Passidomo 220 Southwinds Drive Naples, FL 34102 Senate District 28

Campaign
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Travis Hutson Campaign 341 St. Johns Golf Drive St. Augustine, FL 32092 Senate District 7
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09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Jim Boyd Campaign 717 Manatee Avenue West #300 | Bradenton, FL 34205 Senate District 21
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Debbie Mayfield Campaign 3100 North Riverside Drive Indialantic, FL 32903 Senate District 17
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Daniel Burgess, Jr. Post Office Box 880 Zephyrhills, FL 33539 Senate District 20

Campaign
09/08/2021 $50,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Dennis Baxley Campaign 1711 SW 63rd Street Road Ocala, FL 34476 Senate District 12
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Ray Rodrigues Campaign Post Office Box 662 Estero, FL 33929 Senate District 27
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Cord Byrd Campaign 724 5th Street Neptune Beach, FL 32266 House District 11
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Joe Gruters Campaign 133 South Harbor Drive Venice, FL 34285 Senate District 23
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Clay Yarborough Campaign Post Office Box 351035 Jacksonville, FL 32235 Senate District 4
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Keith Perry Campaign 2505 NW 71st Place Gainesville, FL 32653 Senate District 8
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Jason Fischer Campaign 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard, | Gainesville, FL 32606 Duval County Property Appraiser

Suite 90

09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Manny Diaz Campaign 2600 South Douglas Road, Ste Coral Gables, FL 33134 Senate District 36

900
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09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Jennifer Bradley Campaign 7251 Augusta Drive Fleming Island, FL 32003 Senate District 5
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | lleana Garcia Campaign 6050 Southwest 46th Terrace Miami, FL 33155 Senate District 37
09/08/2021 $1,000.00 | Ed Hooper Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 Senate District 16
09/13/2021 $350.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite | Bartow, FL 33830 Sponsorship
101

09/15/2021 $40,250.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
09/20/2021 $15,000.00 | Friends of Gayle Harrell 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Contribution
09/28/2021 $1,000.00 | Steve Bovo Campaign 765 West 76th Street Hialeah, FL 33014 City of Hialeah Mayor
09/29/2021 $25,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee
10/04/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
10/04/2021 $3,391.52 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - digital advertising
10/06/2021 $31,609.72 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
10/06/2021 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
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10/11/2021 -$1,000.00 | Ray Rodrigues Campaign Post Office Box 662 Estero, FL 33929 Contribution Refund
10/12/2021 $15.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service charge
10/15/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
11/01/2021 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
11/01/2021 $4,119.56 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
11/02/2021 $5,000.00 | Hardee County Florida Farm | 1017 US Highway 17 North Wauchula, FL 33873 Event Sponsorship

Bureau
11/05/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
11/08/2021 $532.72 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - digital advertising
11/08/2021 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
11/09/2021 $1,500.00 | Highlands County Post Office Box 7987 Sebring, FL 33972 Contribution

Republican Executive

Committee
11/19/2021 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle, NE Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting

Company
11/24/2021 $1,498.33 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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11/29/2021 $5,000.00 | Charlotte County Republican | Post Office Box 380033 Murdock, FL 33938 Event Sponsorship
Executive Committee
12/01/2021 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
12/01/2021 $1,171.77 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising
LLC
12/07/2021 $625,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
Senatorial Campaign
Committee
12/07/2021 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
12/07/2021 $5,112.25 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
12/20/2021 $1,125.00 | Gulf Citrus Growers 11741 Palm Beach Boulevard Fort Myers, FL 33905 Event Sponsorship/Tickets
Association Suite 202
12/24/2021 $792.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/04/2022 $3,245.04 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising
LLC
01/04/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
01/10/2022 $5.00 | SunTrust Bank 215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
01/11/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
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01/29/2022 $990.33 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/31/2022 $521.39 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
01/31/2022 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
02/01/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
02/07/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
02/08/2022 $2,748.46 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
02/08/2022 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
02/22/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Sponsorship/Advertising

101

03/01/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
03/03/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
03/08/2022 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
03/08/2022 $2,723.77 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - Advertising
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03/15/2022 $10,000.00 | Charlotte County Republican | Post Office Box 380033 Murdock, FL 33938 Contribution

Executive Committee
03/24/2022 $1,104.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/01/2022 $35,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
04/01/2022 $1,707.21 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
04/04/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
04/05/2022 $4,993.18 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communication Consulting
04/25/2022 $1,000.00 | Shawn Harrison Campaign 610 South Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606 Senate District 14
04/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Ralph Massullo Jr. 525 North Dacie Point Lecanto, FL 34461 House District 23

Campaign
04/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Roberto Alonso Campaign 2600 South Douglas Road, Suite | Coral Gables, FL 33134 Miami-Dade County School Board District

800 4

04/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Elizabeth Porter Campaign 252 Southwest Aurora Way Lake City, FL 32025 Columbia County School Board District 5
04/30/2022 $378.95 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/02/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Advancing Florida Agriculture 5/2/2025 41
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

05/02/2022 $13,369.81 Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
05/03/2022 $5,242.78 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
05/04/2022 $1,000.00 | Bryan Avila Campaign Post Office Box 112829 Hialeah, FL 33011 Senate District 39
05/04/2022 $1,000.00 | Alexis Maria Calatayud 10865 Southwest 136 Terrace Miami, FL 33176 Senate District 38

Campaign
05/05/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
05/13/2022 $700,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee
05/19/2022 $1,000.00 | Lake G. Ray Il Campaign 1615 Huffingham Road, Suite 3 Jacksonville, FL 32216 House District 16
05/23/2022 $17,279.83 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
05/30/2022 $25,000.00 | Disciplined Leadership 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
05/30/2022 $387.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/31/2022 $1,000.00 | Monica Colucci Campaign 14200 Southwest 18th Street Miami, FL 33175 Miami-Dade County School Board District

8

06/02/2022 $14,811.78 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
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06/02/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
06/02/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
06/06/2022 $3,174.97 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - Advertising
06/06/2022 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
06/13/2022 $1,000.00 | Armor Persons Campaign 10240 Deal Road North Fort Myers, FL 33917 | Lee County School Board District 5
06/27/2022 $3,000.00 | Champion for Children 419 East Center Ave Sebring, FL 33870 Event Sponsorship & Tickets

Foundation of Highlands

County, Inc.
06/28/2022 $1,000.00 | Bridget Ziegler Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice , FL 34285 Sarasota County School Board District 1
06/30/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
07/01/2022 $1,000.00 | Jay Collins Campaign 7853 Gunn Highway #238 Tampa, FL 33626 Senate District 14
07/01/2022 $14,472.98 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
07/01/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
07/12/2022 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - Advertising
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07/12/2022 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
07/19/2022 $925.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/01/2022 $21,737.05 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
08/01/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
08/02/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
08/05/2022 $2,530.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
08/07/2022 -$602.59 | Jason Fischer Campaign 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard, Gainesville, FL 32606 Pro rata Refund

Suite 90
08/09/2022 $845.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/11/2022 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
08/11/2022 $7,822.62 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - sponsorship and media training
08/16/2022 $1,000.00 | Jason Fischer Campaign 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard, | Gainesville, FL 32606 Duval County Property Appraiser
Suite 90

08/16/2022 $1,500.00 | Highlands County Citrus 6419 US Highway 27 South Sebring, FL 33876 Event Sponorship

Growers Association, Inc.
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08/18/2022 $300,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee
09/01/2022 $60,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
09/01/2022 $67,934.02 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
09/06/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
09/07/2022 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
09/07/2022 $6,706.14 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - Sponsorship, Advertising
09/16/2022 $1,000.00 | Elizabeth Porter Campaign 252 Southwest Aurora Way Lake City, FL 32025 Columbia County School Board District 5
09/21/2022 $840.37 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/05/2022 $10,000.00 | Vision & Integrity for Florida 2100 Salzedo Street, Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Contribution
10/05/2022 $5,000.00 | Vision & Integrity for Florida 2100 Salzedo Street, Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Contribution
10/05/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
10/05/2022 $40,519.79 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
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10/05/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
10/10/2022 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
10/10/2022 $4,274.36 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising, sponsorship, website
domain renewal

10/11/2022 $500,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee
10/11/2022 $905.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/12/2022 $10,000.00 | Quiet Professionals FL 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
10/17/2022 $350.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Sponsorship

101
10/24/2022 $350.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Advertising
101

10/25/2022 $100,000.00 | Friends of Wilton Simpson 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
10/26/2022 $80,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
11/01/2022 $13,598.86 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
11/01/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
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11/01/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
11/07/2022 $5,377.47 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - Advertising, Domain Subscription
11/07/2022 $4,300.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
11/09/2022 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle, NE Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting

Company
11/11/2022 $1,500.00 | Hardee County Florida Farm | 1017 US Highway 17 North Wauchula, FL 33873 Event Sponsorship

Bureau
11/16/2022 $125,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
11/21/2022 $1,397.26 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/01/2022 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
12/01/2022 $18,530.97 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
12/06/2022 $18,640.16 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - sponsorships, advertising and web

hosting

12/06/2022 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
12/07/2022 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
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12/13/2022 $1,000.00 | Univ of Florida Found, 4509 George Boulevard, Bert J Sebring, FL 33875 Sponsorship

Highlands Co Master Harris Agricultural Center

Gardener Program
12/21/2022 $12.00 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
01/05/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
01/05/2023 $983.63 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
01/06/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
01/06/2023 $3,177.19 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - Website renewal, sponsorship and

software
01/09/2023 $469.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/25/2023 $10,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - sponsorship
01/30/2023 $25,000.00 | Florida Trust 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard, Gainesville, FL 32606 Contribution
Suite 90

02/01/2023 $68,315.77 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
02/01/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
02/07/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
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02/17/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
02/20/2023 $5,000.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite | Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship, Advertising
101

02/21/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
02/21/2023 $5,000.00 | Hardee County REC Post Office Box 1958 Wauchula, FL 33873 Event Tickets/ Sponsorship
02/21/2023 $3,018.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising and software
03/02/2023 $33,307.89 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
03/02/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
03/02/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
03/07/2023 $5,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
03/07/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
03/15/2023 $754.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/03/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
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04/04/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Finance Consulting
04/05/2023 $962.13 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - event venue, food and beverage

LLC
04/10/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
04/10/2023 $3,993.28 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Advertising
04/17/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Trust 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard, Gainesville, FL 32606 Contribution

Suite 90

04/21/2023 $5.00 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
05/02/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
05/04/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
05/04/2023 $18,526.71 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
05/08/2023 $1,000.00 | Friends of Corey Simon 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
05/08/2023 $2,500.00 | Republican Party of Polk 6039 Cypress Gardens Winter Haven, FL 33884 Event Sponsorship

County Boulevard, Suite 108
05/11/2023 $4,219.18 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising and website domain
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05/11/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
05/14/2023 $722.62 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/18/2023 $20.00 | Florida Trust 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard, Gainesville, FL 32606 Service Charge
Suite 90

05/30/2023 $267.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/01/2023 $22,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
06/05/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
06/07/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
06/07/2023 $6,734.93 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - Advertising
06/22/2023 $1,000.00 | Clemente Canabal 156 Northeast 26 Avenue Homestead, FL 33033 Homestead City Council Seat 6

Campaign
06/26/2023 $3,000.00 | Champion for Children 419 East Center Ave Sebring, FL 33870 Event Sponsorship & Tickets

Foundation of Highlands

County, Inc.
06/27/2023 $1,000.00 | David Mulicka Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers , FL 33901 Lee County Commissioner District 3
07/03/2023 $22,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
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07/14/2023 $14,200.15 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - Advertising
07/14/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
07/24/2023 $459.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/02/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
08/02/2023 $17,884.38 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising
LLC
08/02/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
08/10/2023 $4,234.94 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Advertising
08/10/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
08/31/2023 $1,500.00 | Highlands County Citrus 6419 US Highway 27 South Sebring, FL 33876 Sponsorship/Advertising
Growers Association, Inc.
08/31/2023 $700.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Advertising, Membership Dues
101
09/01/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
09/01/2023 $46,967.62 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
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09/11/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
09/11/2023 $6,725.40 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Advertising
09/11/2023 $99,753.70 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
09/19/2023 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle, NE Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting

Company
09/21/2023 $357.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/02/2023 $29,981.11 Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
10/02/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
10/05/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
10/11/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
10/11/2023 $2,000.00 | Republican Party of Polk 6039 Cypress Gardens Winter Haven, FL 33884 Sponsorship/advertising

County Boulevard, Suite 108
10/19/2023 $4,304.38 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Advertising
10/19/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
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10/30/2023 $1,500.00 | Hardee County Florida Farm | 1017 US Highway 17 North Wauchula, FL 33873 Event Sponsorship

Bureau
11/02/2023 $59,734.05 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
11/02/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
11/06/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
11/06/2023 $4,224.99 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
11/07/2023 $435.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
11/13/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
12/01/2023 $3,185.23 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
12/01/2023 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
12/08/2023 $6,687.21 Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
12/08/2023 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
12/18/2023 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
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12/26/2023 $165.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/03/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
01/05/2024 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
01/05/2024 $1,000.00 | Ronald E. Oakley Campaign | 32715 Timberhill Drive Dade City, FL 33523 Pasco County Commissioner District 1
01/15/2024 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
01/15/2024 $4,378.07 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Advertising
02/01/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
02/02/2024 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
02/12/2024 $730.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/19/2024 $4,226.62 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Advertising
02/19/2024 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
03/04/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Advancing Florida Agriculture 5/2/2025 55
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

03/04/2024 $3,500.00 | SimWins LLC 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Political Consulting
03/09/2024 $1,000.00 | Rotary Club of Hardee Post Office Box 1373 Wauchula, FL 33873 Sponsorship/Advertising/Event Tickets

County
03/12/2024 $300.00 | Mitchell Law, LLC 202 Maury Street Thomasville, GA 31792 Legal
03/13/2024 $4,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
03/13/2024 $6,643.12 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Advertising
03/18/2024 $5,000.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship, Advertising

101
03/25/2024 $1,000.00 | Layla Collins Campaign 7853 Gunn Highway Box 260 Tampa, FL 33626 Hillsborough County School Board District
1

04/01/2024 $71,400.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
04/01/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
04/17/2024 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
04/17/2024 $6,225.05 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
04/25/2024 $600.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite Bartow, FL 33830 Sponsorship/Event tickets

101
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04/29/2024 $507.45 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/06/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
05/06/2024 $139,597.45 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
05/15/2024 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
05/15/2024 $6,493.93 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
06/03/2024 $114,548.52 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
06/03/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
06/07/2024 $1,000.00 | Mary Blanco Campaign 2600 South Douglas Road Suite | Coral Gables, FL 33134 Miami Dade School Board District 7

900

06/12/2024 $8,720.91 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
06/12/2024 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
07/01/2024 $375.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/02/2024 $82,033.99 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
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07/02/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
07/10/2024 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
07/10/2024 $6,183.61 Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Advertising
07/23/2024 $1,000.00 | Mike Greenwell Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Commissioner Seat 5
07/25/2024 $1,000.00 | Corey Simon Campaign Post Office Box 16121 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Senate District 3
08/02/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
08/02/2024 $58,567.92 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraisng

LLC
08/07/2024 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
08/07/2024 $6,225.42 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- advertising
08/14/2024 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & 3375-G Capital Circle, NE Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting

Company
09/04/2024 $8,720.01 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- digital advertising
09/04/2024 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
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09/05/2024 $1,000.00 | Donnie Edenfield Campaign | 2623 McKinnie Road Grand Ridge, FL 32442 Jackson County Sheriff
09/06/2024 $96,133.02 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
09/06/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
09/09/2024 $700.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite | Bartow, FL 33830 Memberships dues and advertising

101

09/23/2024 $1,014.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/03/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
10/03/2024 $113,822.95 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
10/15/2024 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
10/15/2024 $6,275.08 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
10/16/2024 $1,000.00 | Corey Simon Campaign Post Office Box 16121 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Senate District 3
10/17/2024 $50,000.00 | Libertatem 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
11/01/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
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11/01/2024 $108,952.32 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
11/04/2024 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
11/04/2024 $6,228.56 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
11/21/2024 $1.18 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
12/02/2024 $3,262.26 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
12/02/2024 $1,002.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/02/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
12/04/2024 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
12/04/2024 $29,333.32 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- digital advertising
12/23/2024 $1.18 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
01/03/2025 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
01/10/2025 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
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01/10/2025 $4,904.63 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- digital advertising
01/17/2025 $10.50 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
01/21/2025 $1.18 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
02/03/2025 $5,000.00 | Florida Citrus Mutual 600 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite | Bartow, FL 33830 Event Sponsorship
101

02/03/2025 $28,076.38 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
02/03/2025 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
02/12/2025 $949.75 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/17/2025 $1,000.00 | Sara McCarley Campaign Post Office Box 2161 Lakeland, FL 33806 City of Lakeland Mayor
02/21/2025 $1.18 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
02/25/2025 $1,000.00 | Debbie Mayfield Campaign 3100 North Riverside Drive Indialantic, FL 32903 Special Election Senate District 19
03/03/2025 $42,558.99 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
03/03/2025 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Advancing Florida Agriculture 5/2/2025 61
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

03/21/2025 $0.59 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
04/01/2025 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
04/01/2025 $47,548.90 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Fundraising

LLC
04/08/2025 $1,241.34 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- digital advertising
04/08/2025 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
04/15/2025 $5,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
04/15/2025 $1,232.42 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 119 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- digital advertising
04/21/2025 $0.59 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge




